900234253 09/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XJM Financial, LLC		108/02/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mozido, LLC
Street Address:	1950 Stemmons Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 6040
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75207
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85476134	GENIUS CARD
Serial Number:	85476147	GENIUS MOBILE WALLET
Serial Number:	85476152	G
Serial Number:	85476142	GENIUS WALLET
Serial Number:	85477661	GENIO TARJETA
Serial Number:	85477670	GENIO MONEDERO
Serial Number:	85477682	GENIO CARTERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0507 OP \$190.00 85476134

900234253

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18756.56	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham	
Signature:	/John C. Stringham, 40831/	
Date:	09/24/2012	

Total Attachments: 5

source=18756.56 Assignment Nun Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=18756.56 Assignment Nun Pro Tunc#page2.tif source=18756.56 Assignment Nun Pro Tunc#page3.tif source=18756.56 Assignment Nun Pro Tunc#page4.tif source=18756.56 Assignment Nun Pro Tunc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0508

Workman Nydegger Suite 1000 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, XJM FINANCIAL, LLC, a Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), having executed an Assignment dated June 2, 2012, with notary dated August 2, 2012, and such assignment document having certain incorrect serial numbers and filing dates and omitting certain trademark applications in the United Arab Emirates, said Assignment being recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004839 on Frame 0978, and;

WHEREAS, corrected serial numbers and filing dates and trademark applications in the United Arab Emirates, are listed in the attached Schedule B.

NOW THEREFORE, in order to reconfirm the assignment by XJM FINANCIAL, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, with a principle place of business at 450 North Roxbury Drive, Suite 602, Beverly Hills, California 90210, to Assignee, MOZIDO, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1950 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 6040, Dallas, Texas 75207, and to correct certain errors, does hereby execute this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc as of the effective date set forth herein.

Assignor as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to following trademark applications:

The pending United States trademark applications, listed in the attached Schedule A (the "U.S. Trademark Applications");

The foreign trademark pending foreign trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule B (the "Foreign Trademark Applications"); and

All applications being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks."

Assignee desiring to secure all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0509 In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the pending applications and the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Trademark Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their trademark laws to issue any and all Trademarks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be effective as of August 2, 2012.

XJM FINANCIAL, LLC

Jeff Pollack, Managing Member of XJM Financial, LLC

STATE OF <u>California</u> : ss.

COUNTY OF to Angely

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Ha Co. Angeles County (1)

My Commission Expires: 03/21/2016



Schedule A

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
GENIUS CARD	85/476,134	November 18, 2011
GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	85/476,147	November 18, 2011
	85/476,152	November 18, 2011
GENIUS WALLET	85/476,142	November 18, 2011
GENIO TARJETA	85/477,661	November 21, 2011
GENIO MONEDERO	85/477,670	November 21, 2011
GENIO CARTERA	85/477,682	November 21, 2011

Corrected Schedule B

PENDING FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
GENIUS CARD	Australia	1490989	May 16, 2012
GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	Australia	1491005	May 16, 2012
-6-			
177	Australia	1491053	May 16, 2012
GENIUS WALLET	Australia	1491004	May 16, 2012
GENIUS CARD	Canada	1577958	May 16, 2012
GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	Canada	1577960	May 16, 2012
-6-			
₩	Canada	1577965	May 16, 2012
GENIUS WALLET	Canada	1577959	May 16, 2012
GENIUS CARD	European Community	010888147	May 16, 2012
GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	European Community	010888451	May 16, 2012
-6-			
₩ ₩	European Community	010890499	May 16, 2012
GENIUS WALLET	European Community	010888527	May 16, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0512

GENIUS CARD	Mexico	1275189	May 18, 2012
GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	Mexico	1275190	May 18, 2012
-6-			
	Mexico	1275191	May 18, 2012
GENIUS WALLET	Mexico	1275192	May 18, 2012
GENIO TARJETA	Mexico	1275582	May 21, 2012
GENIO MONEDERO	Mexico	1275584	May 21, 2012
GENIO CARTERA	Mexico	1275587	May 21, 2012
GENIUS CARD	India	2350276	June 19, 2012
GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	India	2350278	June 19, 2012
- 6-			
	India	2350279	June 19, 2012
GENIUS WALLET	India	2350277	June 19, 2012
GENIUS CARD	United Arab Emirates	173801	May 17, 2012
GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	United Arab Emirates	173803	May 17, 2012
-6-			
	United Arab Emirates	173804	May 17, 2012
GENIUS WALLET			

-5-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0513